
League Schedule
ROOKIES NATIONAL

HOME TEAM ON LEFT
Saturday 2/8/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY

1:30pm BEULAH/RN/WILLIAMS/7578792682  vs GATES/RN/CLARK/3063231
2:30pm CHALKLEY/RN/WALKER/4799859  vs CHESTER/RN/NANCE/2165752
3:30pm HOPKINS/RN/WILLIAMS/9820821  vs BLACK KNIGHTS/RN/KANE/3162814
4:30pm SALEM/RN/LAIRD/6315049143  vs WELLS/RN/COOPER/8043817061

Saturday 2/15/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY
1:30pm CHESTER/RN/NANCE/2165752  vs SALEM/RN/LAIRD/6315049143
2:30pm BLACK KNIGHTS/RN/KANE/3162814  vs BEULAH/RN/WILLIAMS/7578792682
3:30pm GATES/RN/CLARK/3063231  vs CHALKLEY/RN/WALKER/4799859
4:30pm WELLS/RN/COOPER/8043817061  vs HOPKINS/RN/WILLIAMS/9820821

Saturday 2/22/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY
1:30pm WELLS/RN/COOPER/8043817061  vs BLACK KNIGHTS/RN/KANE/3162814
2:30pm SALEM/RN/LAIRD/6315049143  vs GATES/RN/CLARK/3063231
3:30pm HOPKINS/RN/WILLIAMS/9820821  vs CHESTER/RN/NANCE/2165752
4:30pm CHALKLEY/RN/WALKER/4799859  vs BEULAH/RN/WILLIAMS/7578792682

Sunday 2/23/2025 SALEM ELEMENTARY
12:30pm BLACK KNIGHTS/RN/KANE/3162814  vs CHALKLEY/RN/WALKER/4799859
1:30pm GATES/RN/CLARK/3063231  vs HOPKINS/RN/WILLIAMS/9820821
2:30pm CHESTER/RN/NANCE/2165752  vs WELLS/RN/COOPER/8043817061
3:30pm BEULAH/RN/WILLIAMS/7578792682  vs SALEM/RN/LAIRD/6315049143

Saturday 3/1/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY
1:30pm SALEM/RN/LAIRD/6315049143  vs CHALKLEY/RN/WALKER/4799859
2:30pm HOPKINS/RN/WILLIAMS/9820821  vs BEULAH/RN/WILLIAMS/7578792682
3:30pm WELLS/RN/COOPER/8043817061  vs GATES/RN/CLARK/3063231
4:30pm CHESTER/RN/NANCE/2165752  vs BLACK KNIGHTS/RN/KANE/3162814

Saturday 3/8/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY
1:30pm BEULAH/RN/WILLIAMS/7578792682  vs WELLS/RN/COOPER/8043817061
2:30pm CHALKLEY/RN/WALKER/4799859  vs HOPKINS/RN/WILLIAMS/9820821
3:30pm BLACK KNIGHTS/RN/KANE/3162814  vs SALEM/RN/LAIRD/6315049143
4:30pm GATES/RN/CLARK/3063231  vs CHESTER/RN/NANCE/2165752

Sunday 3/9/2025 SALEM ELEMENTARY
12:30pm CHESTER/RN/NANCE/2165752  vs BEULAH/RN/WILLIAMS/7578792682
1:30pm GATES/RN/CLARK/3063231  vs BLACK KNIGHTS/RN/KANE/3162814
2:30pm HOPKINS/RN/WILLIAMS/9820821  vs SALEM/RN/LAIRD/6315049143
3:30pm WELLS/RN/COOPER/8043817061  vs CHALKLEY/RN/WALKER/4799859

Saturday 3/15/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY
1:30pm CHESTER/RN/NANCE/2165752  vs CHALKLEY/RN/WALKER/4799859
2:30pm GATES/RN/CLARK/3063231  vs BEULAH/RN/WILLIAMS/7578792682
3:30pm WELLS/RN/COOPER/8043817061  vs SALEM/RN/LAIRD/6315049143
4:30pm BLACK KNIGHTS/RN/KANE/3162814  vs HOPKINS/RN/WILLIAMS/9820821

All score reporting has been moved to GroupMe - 
head coaches email chesterfieldbasketballleague@gmail.com
with your name, associaiton, age division & phone number if you are not already in your conference GroupMe

mailto:chesterfieldbasketballleague@gmail.com


League Schedule
ROOKIES INTERNATIONAL

HOME TEAM ON LEFT
Saturday 2/8/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM

1:30pm GORDON/RI/RHOADS/5198031  vs OLD HUNDRED/RI/YOSAY/3305594977
2:30pm PROVIDENCE/RI/EDWARDS/6146681  vs CLOVER HILL/RI/TOLLIVER/3148785
3:30pm WINTERPOCK/RI/LIMIA/7039091173  vs MIDLOTHIAN/RI/THORNHILL/5405221367
4:30pm WEAVER/RI/TAYLOR/5175995  vs SPRING RUN/RI/WOOD/9200052
5:30pm POWHATAN/RI/SMITH/3076910  vs WOOLRIDGE/RI/THOMPSON/2393553

Saturday 2/15/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
1:30pm SPRING RUN/RI/WOOD/9200052  vs PROVIDENCE/RI/EDWARDS/6146681
2:30pm MIDLOTHIAN/RI/THORNHILL/5405221367  vs GORDON/RI/RHOADS/5198031
3:30pm OLD HUNDRED/RI/YOSAY/3305594977  vs WEAVER/RI/TAYLOR/5175995
4:30pm CLOVER HILL/RI/TOLLIVER/3148785  vs POWHATAN/RI/SMITH/3076910
5:30pm WOOLRIDGE/RI/THOMPSON/2393553  vs WINTERPOCK/RI/LIMIA/7039091173

Saturday 2/22/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
1:30pm WEAVER/RI/TAYLOR/5175995  vs MIDLOTHIAN/RI/THORNHILL/5405221367
2:30pm WINTERPOCK/RI/LIMIA/7039091173  vs POWHATAN/RI/SMITH/3076910
3:30pm SPRING RUN/RI/WOOD/9200052  vs CLOVER HILL/RI/TOLLIVER/3148785
4:30pm GORDON/RI/RHOADS/5198031  vs WOOLRIDGE/RI/THOMPSON/2393553
5:30pm PROVIDENCE/RI/EDWARDS/6146681  vs OLD HUNDRED/RI/YOSAY/3305594977

Sunday 2/23/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
12:30pm MIDLOTHIAN/RI/THORNHILL/5405221367  vs PROVIDENCE/RI/EDWARDS/6146681
1:30pm CLOVER HILL/RI/TOLLIVER/3148785  vs WINTERPOCK/RI/LIMIA/7039091173
2:30pm WOOLRIDGE/RI/THOMPSON/2393553  vs WEAVER/RI/TAYLOR/5175995
3:30pm POWHATAN/RI/SMITH/3076910  vs GORDON/RI/RHOADS/5198031
4:30pm OLD HUNDRED/RI/YOSAY/3305594977  vs SPRING RUN/RI/WOOD/9200052

Saturday 3/1/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
1:30pm PROVIDENCE/RI/EDWARDS/6146681  vs WOOLRIDGE/RI/THOMPSON/2393553
2:30pm SPRING RUN/RI/WOOD/9200052  vs MIDLOTHIAN/RI/THORNHILL/5405221367
3:30pm WEAVER/RI/TAYLOR/5175995  vs POWHATAN/RI/SMITH/3076910
4:30pm GORDON/RI/RHOADS/5198031  vs WINTERPOCK/RI/LIMIA/7039091173
5:30pm OLD HUNDRED/RI/YOSAY/3305594977  vs CLOVER HILL/RI/TOLLIVER/3148785

Saturday 3/8/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
1:30pm CLOVER HILL/RI/TOLLIVER/3148785  vs GORDON/RI/RHOADS/5198031
2:30pm POWHATAN/RI/SMITH/3076910  vs PROVIDENCE/RI/EDWARDS/6146681
3:30pm WOOLRIDGE/RI/THOMPSON/2393553  vs SPRING RUN/RI/WOOD/9200052
4:30pm MIDLOTHIAN/RI/THORNHILL/5405221367  vs OLD HUNDRED/RI/YOSAY/3305594977
5:30pm WINTERPOCK/RI/LIMIA/7039091173  vs WEAVER/RI/TAYLOR/5175995

Sunday 3/9/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
12:30pm WEAVER/RI/TAYLOR/5175995  vs GORDON/RI/RHOADS/5198031
1:30pm SPRING RUN/RI/WOOD/9200052  vs POWHATAN/RI/SMITH/3076910
2:30pm OLD HUNDRED/RI/YOSAY/3305594977  vs WOOLRIDGE/RI/THOMPSON/2393553
3:30pm PROVIDENCE/RI/EDWARDS/6146681  vs WINTERPOCK/RI/LIMIA/7039091173
4:30pm MIDLOTHIAN/RI/THORNHILL/5405221367  vs CLOVER HILL/RI/TOLLIVER/3148785

Saturday 3/15/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
1:30pm POWHATAN/RI/SMITH/3076910  vs OLD HUNDRED/RI/YOSAY/3305594977
2:30pm CLOVER HILL/RI/TOLLIVER/3148785  vs WEAVER/RI/TAYLOR/5175995
3:30pm GORDON/RI/RHOADS/5198031  vs PROVIDENCE/RI/EDWARDS/6146681
4:30pm WINTERPOCK/RI/LIMIA/7039091173  vs SPRING RUN/RI/WOOD/9200052
5:30pm WOOLRIDGE/RI/THOMPSON/2393553  vs MIDLOTHIAN/RI/THORNHILL/5405221367

All score reporting has been moved to GroupMe - 
head coaches email chesterfieldbasketballleague@gmail.com
with your name, associaiton, age division & phone number if you are not already in your conference GroupMe

mailto:chesterfieldbasketballleague@gmail.com


League Schedule
ROOKIES CONTINENTAL

HOME TEAM ON LEFT
Saturday 2/8/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM

8:30am WELLS/RC/CROCKETT/3012283  vs PROVIDENCE/RC/DURHAM/7598631
9:30am WEAVER/RC/AUGONE/5166353812  vs OLD HUNDRED/RC/MEADOWS/4102792783
10:30am CLOVER HILL/RC/HALL/2473938  vs SPRING RUN/RC/PICKLESINER/3046342836
11:30am POWHATAN/RC/KIRBY/4180166  vs SWIFT CREEK/RC/SITTLER/8401314
12:30pm MIDLOTHIAN/RC/CUNNINGHAM/4348226268  vs CRENSHAW/RC/RICKS/5689589

Saturday 2/15/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
8:30am OLD HUNDRED/RC/MEADOWS/4102792783  vs MIDLOTHIAN/RC/CUNNINGHAM/4348226268
9:30am SPRING RUN/RC/PICKLESINER/3046342836  vs WELLS/RC/CROCKETT/3012283
10:30am PROVIDENCE/RC/DURHAM/7598631  vs WEAVER/RC/AUGONE/5166353812
11:30am CRENSHAW/RC/RICKS/5689589  vs POWHATAN/RC/KIRBY/4180166
12:30pm SWIFT CREEK/RC/SITTLER/8401314  vs CLOVER HILL/RC/HALL/2473938

Sunday 2/16/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
12:30pm WEAVER/RC/AUGONE/5166353812  vs SPRING RUN/RC/PICKLESINER/3046342836
1:30pm MIDLOTHIAN/RC/CUNNINGHAM/4348226268  vs PROVIDENCE/RC/DURHAM/7598631
2:30pm CRENSHAW/RC/RICKS/5689589  vs SWIFT CREEK/RC/SITTLER/8401314
3:30pm POWHATAN/RC/KIRBY/4180166  vs OLD HUNDRED/RC/MEADOWS/4102792783
4:30pm WELLS/RC/CROCKETT/3012283  vs CLOVER HILL/RC/HALL/2473938

Saturday 2/22/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
8:30am CLOVER HILL/RC/HALL/2473938  vs WEAVER/RC/AUGONE/5166353812
9:30am PROVIDENCE/RC/DURHAM/7598631  vs POWHATAN/RC/KIRBY/4180166
10:30am OLD HUNDRED/RC/MEADOWS/4102792783  vs CRENSHAW/RC/RICKS/5689589
11:30am SPRING RUN/RC/PICKLESINER/3046342836  vs MIDLOTHIAN/RC/CUNNINGHAM/4348226268
12:30pm SWIFT CREEK/RC/SITTLER/8401314  vs WELLS/RC/CROCKETT/3012283

Saturday 3/1/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
8:30am POWHATAN/RC/KIRBY/4180166  vs SPRING RUN/RC/PICKLESINER/3046342836
9:30am MIDLOTHIAN/RC/CUNNINGHAM/4348226268  vs CLOVER HILL/RC/HALL/2473938
10:30am OLD HUNDRED/RC/MEADOWS/4102792783  vs SWIFT CREEK/RC/SITTLER/8401314
11:30am WEAVER/RC/AUGONE/5166353812  vs WELLS/RC/CROCKETT/3012283
12:30pm CRENSHAW/RC/RICKS/5689589  vs PROVIDENCE/RC/DURHAM/7598631

Sunday 3/2/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
12:30pm CLOVER HILL/RC/HALL/2473938  vs POWHATAN/RC/KIRBY/4180166
1:30pm SPRING RUN/RC/PICKLESINER/3046342836  vs CRENSHAW/RC/RICKS/5689589
2:30pm PROVIDENCE/RC/DURHAM/7598631  vs OLD HUNDRED/RC/MEADOWS/4102792783
3:30pm SWIFT CREEK/RC/SITTLER/8401314  vs WEAVER/RC/AUGONE/5166353812
4:30pm WELLS/RC/CROCKETT/3012283  vs MIDLOTHIAN/RC/CUNNINGHAM/4348226268

Saturday 3/8/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
8:30am PROVIDENCE/RC/DURHAM/7598631  vs SWIFT CREEK/RC/SITTLER/8401314
9:30am CRENSHAW/RC/RICKS/5689589  vs CLOVER HILL/RC/HALL/2473938
10:30am POWHATAN/RC/KIRBY/4180166  vs WELLS/RC/CROCKETT/3012283
11:30am OLD HUNDRED/RC/MEADOWS/4102792783  vs SPRING RUN/RC/PICKLESINER/3046342836
12:30pm MIDLOTHIAN/RC/CUNNINGHAM/4348226268  vs WEAVER/RC/AUGONE/5166353812

Saturday 3/15/2025 SWIFT CREEK ELEM
8:30am WELLS/RC/CROCKETT/3012283  vs CRENSHAW/RC/RICKS/5689589
9:30am SWIFT CREEK/RC/SITTLER/8401314  vs MIDLOTHIAN/RC/CUNNINGHAM/4348226268
10:30am WEAVER/RC/AUGONE/5166353812  vs POWHATAN/RC/KIRBY/4180166
11:30am CLOVER HILL/RC/HALL/2473938  vs OLD HUNDRED/RC/MEADOWS/4102792783
12:30pm SPRING RUN/RC/PICKLESINER/3046342836  vs PROVIDENCE/RC/DURHAM/7598631

All score reporting has been moved to GroupMe - 
head coaches email chesterfieldbasketballleague@gmail.com
with your name, associaiton, age division & phone number if you are not already in your conference GroupMe

mailto:chesterfieldbasketballleague@gmail.com


League Schedule
ROOKIES AMERICAN

HOME TEAM ON LEFT
Saturday 2/8/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY

8:30am ETTRICK/RA/BENNETT/8966288  vs SCOTT/RA/ROBINSON/5713584637
9:30am SALEM/RA/WILSON/7448644  vs HOPKINS/RA/MCNAIR/4108054586
10:30am HENING/RA/ALLEN/5036170  vs BEULAH/RA/PHILLIPS/7578792482
11:30am HARROWGATE/RA/LEWIS/2985826  vs CHESTER/RA/BELL/4337706
12:30pm MATOACA/RA/READY/3890385  vs WOODLAKE/RA/PALMESE/9377027

Saturday 2/15/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY
8:30am HOPKINS/RA/MCNAIR/4108054586  vs HENING/RA/ALLEN/5036170
9:30am SCOTT/RA/ROBINSON/5713584637  vs MATOACA/RA/READY/3890385
10:30am WOODLAKE/RA/PALMESE/9377027  vs SALEM/RA/WILSON/7448644
11:30am CHESTER/RA/BELL/4337706  vs ETTRICK/RA/BENNETT/8966288
12:30pm BEULAH/RA/PHILLIPS/7578792482  vs HARROWGATE/RA/LEWIS/2985826

Sunday 2/16/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY
12:30pm SALEM/RA/WILSON/7448644  vs SCOTT/RA/ROBINSON/5713584637
1:30pm ETTRICK/RA/BENNETT/8966288  vs HARROWGATE/RA/LEWIS/2985826
2:30pm HENING/RA/ALLEN/5036170  vs WOODLAKE/RA/PALMESE/9377027
3:30pm MATOACA/RA/READY/3890385  vs CHESTER/RA/BELL/4337706
4:30pm HOPKINS/RA/MCNAIR/4108054586  vs BEULAH/RA/PHILLIPS/7578792482

Saturday 2/22/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY
8:30am CHESTER/RA/BELL/4337706  vs SALEM/RA/WILSON/7448644
9:30am BEULAH/RA/PHILLIPS/7578792482  vs ETTRICK/RA/BENNETT/8966288
10:30am HARROWGATE/RA/LEWIS/2985826  vs MATOACA/RA/READY/3890385
11:30am WOODLAKE/RA/PALMESE/9377027  vs HOPKINS/RA/MCNAIR/4108054586
12:30pm SCOTT/RA/ROBINSON/5713584637  vs HENING/RA/ALLEN/5036170

Saturday 3/1/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY
8:30am HOPKINS/RA/MCNAIR/4108054586  vs SCOTT/RA/ROBINSON/5713584637
9:30am HENING/RA/ALLEN/5036170  vs CHESTER/RA/BELL/4337706
10:30am WOODLAKE/RA/PALMESE/9377027  vs BEULAH/RA/PHILLIPS/7578792482
11:30am SALEM/RA/WILSON/7448644  vs HARROWGATE/RA/LEWIS/2985826
12:30pm MATOACA/RA/READY/3890385  vs ETTRICK/RA/BENNETT/8966288

Sunday 3/2/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY
12:30pm CHESTER/RA/BELL/4337706  vs HOPKINS/RA/MCNAIR/4108054586
1:30pm SCOTT/RA/ROBINSON/5713584637  vs WOODLAKE/RA/PALMESE/9377027
2:30pm BEULAH/RA/PHILLIPS/7578792482  vs MATOACA/RA/READY/3890385
3:30pm ETTRICK/RA/BENNETT/8966288  vs SALEM/RA/WILSON/7448644
4:30pm HARROWGATE/RA/LEWIS/2985826  vs HENING/RA/ALLEN/5036170

Saturday 3/8/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY
8:30am SALEM/RA/WILSON/7448644  vs MATOACA/RA/READY/3890385
9:30am HOPKINS/RA/MCNAIR/4108054586  vs HARROWGATE/RA/LEWIS/2985826
10:30am WOODLAKE/RA/PALMESE/9377027  vs CHESTER/RA/BELL/4337706
11:30am SCOTT/RA/ROBINSON/5713584637  vs BEULAH/RA/PHILLIPS/7578792482
12:30pm HENING/RA/ALLEN/5036170  vs ETTRICK/RA/BENNETT/8966288

Saturday 3/15/2025 ETTRICK ELEMENTARY
8:30am HARROWGATE/RA/LEWIS/2985826  vs WOODLAKE/RA/PALMESE/9377027
9:30am CHESTER/RA/BELL/4337706  vs SCOTT/RA/ROBINSON/5713584637
10:30am ETTRICK/RA/BENNETT/8966288  vs HOPKINS/RA/MCNAIR/4108054586
11:30am MATOACA/RA/READY/3890385  vs HENING/RA/ALLEN/5036170
12:30pm BEULAH/RA/PHILLIPS/7578792482  vs SALEM/RA/WILSON/7448644

All score reporting has been moved to GroupMe - 
head coaches email chesterfieldbasketballleague@gmail.com
with your name, associaiton, age division & phone number if you are not already in your conference GroupMe

mailto:chesterfieldbasketballleague@gmail.com


League Schedule
ROOKIES NORTH

HOME TEAM ON LEFT
Saturday 2/8/2025 SALEM ELEMENTARY

8:30am POWHATAN/RN/ELLIOT/3055623  vs OLD HUNDRED/RN/ALLEN/3388119
9:30am SMITH/RN/TRIPP/2676003252  vs EVERGREEN/RN/SMITH/4412144
10:30am SPRING RUN/RN/DANIELS/2404177223  vs CRENSHAW/RN/ERVIN/3052433
11:30am MIDLOTHIAN/RN/COATES/3049132  vs GORDON/RN/BENTLEY/7577845334
12:30pm SWIFT CREEK/RN/VENABLE/9083970566  vs WOOLRIDGE/RN/ARCHER/3381254

Saturday 2/15/2025 SALEM ELEMENTARY
8:30am CRENSHAW/RN/ERVIN/3052433  vs SWIFT CREEK/RN/VENABLE/9083970566
9:30am OLD HUNDRED/RN/ALLEN/3388119  vs SPRING RUN/RN/DANIELS/2404177223
10:30am WOOLRIDGE/RN/ARCHER/3381254  vs MIDLOTHIAN/RN/COATES/3049132
11:30am EVERGREEN/RN/SMITH/4412144  vs POWHATAN/RN/ELLIOT/3055623
12:30pm GORDON/RN/BENTLEY/7577845334  vs SMITH/RN/TRIPP/2676003252

Sunday 2/16/2025 SALEM ELEMENTARY
12:30pm SPRING RUN/RN/DANIELS/2404177223  vs EVERGREEN/RN/SMITH/4412144
1:30pm SWIFT CREEK/RN/VENABLE/9083970566  vs OLD HUNDRED/RN/ALLEN/3388119
2:30pm SMITH/RN/TRIPP/2676003252  vs MIDLOTHIAN/RN/COATES/3049132
3:30pm POWHATAN/RN/ELLIOT/3055623  vs GORDON/RN/BENTLEY/7577845334
4:30pm CRENSHAW/RN/ERVIN/3052433  vs WOOLRIDGE/RN/ARCHER/3381254

Saturday 2/22/2025 SALEM ELEMENTARY
8:30am GORDON/RN/BENTLEY/7577845334  vs SPRING RUN/RN/DANIELS/2404177223
9:30am MIDLOTHIAN/RN/COATES/3049132  vs POWHATAN/RN/ELLIOT/3055623
10:30am EVERGREEN/RN/SMITH/4412144  vs SWIFT CREEK/RN/VENABLE/9083970566
11:30am WOOLRIDGE/RN/ARCHER/3381254  vs SMITH/RN/TRIPP/2676003252
12:30pm OLD HUNDRED/RN/ALLEN/3388119  vs CRENSHAW/RN/ERVIN/3052433

Saturday 3/1/2025 SALEM ELEMENTARY
8:30am OLD HUNDRED/RN/ALLEN/3388119  vs WOOLRIDGE/RN/ARCHER/3381254
9:30am SWIFT CREEK/RN/VENABLE/9083970566  vs GORDON/RN/BENTLEY/7577845334
10:30am POWHATAN/RN/ELLIOT/3055623  vs SMITH/RN/TRIPP/2676003252
11:30am SPRING RUN/RN/DANIELS/2404177223  vs MIDLOTHIAN/RN/COATES/3049132
12:30pm CRENSHAW/RN/ERVIN/3052433  vs EVERGREEN/RN/SMITH/4412144

Sunday 3/2/2025 SALEM ELEMENTARY
12:30pm WOOLRIDGE/RN/ARCHER/3381254  vs POWHATAN/RN/ELLIOT/3055623
1:30pm GORDON/RN/BENTLEY/7577845334  vs CRENSHAW/RN/ERVIN/3052433
2:30pm EVERGREEN/RN/SMITH/4412144  vs OLD HUNDRED/RN/ALLEN/3388119
3:30pm MIDLOTHIAN/RN/COATES/3049132  vs SWIFT CREEK/RN/VENABLE/9083970566
4:30pm SMITH/RN/TRIPP/2676003252  vs SPRING RUN/RN/DANIELS/2404177223

Saturday 3/8/2025 SALEM ELEMENTARY
8:30am SWIFT CREEK/RN/VENABLE/9083970566  vs SMITH/RN/TRIPP/2676003252
9:30am EVERGREEN/RN/SMITH/4412144  vs WOOLRIDGE/RN/ARCHER/3381254
10:30am OLD HUNDRED/RN/ALLEN/3388119  vs GORDON/RN/BENTLEY/7577845334
11:30am SPRING RUN/RN/DANIELS/2404177223  vs POWHATAN/RN/ELLIOT/3055623
12:30pm CRENSHAW/RN/ERVIN/3052433  vs MIDLOTHIAN/RN/COATES/3049132

Saturday 3/15/2025 SALEM ELEMENTARY
8:30am GORDON/RN/BENTLEY/7577845334  vs EVERGREEN/RN/SMITH/4412144
9:30am SMITH/RN/TRIPP/2676003252  vs CRENSHAW/RN/ERVIN/3052433
10:30am WOOLRIDGE/RN/ARCHER/3381254  vs SPRING RUN/RN/DANIELS/2404177223
11:30am POWHATAN/RN/ELLIOT/3055623  vs SWIFT CREEK/RN/VENABLE/9083970566
12:30pm MIDLOTHIAN/RN/COATES/3049132  vs OLD HUNDRED/RN/ALLEN/3388119

All score reporting has been moved to GroupMe - 
head coaches email chesterfieldbasketballleague@gmail.com
with your name, associaiton, age division & phone number if you are not already in your conference GroupMe

mailto:chesterfieldbasketballleague@gmail.com

